

Sl. No.	Order Year & Date	Order	Signature of Judge	Signature and comments of the parties
1	2	3	4	5
	09.10.2023	Present : Sri NR Rakesh Das I/C, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate. <u>Sabroom, South Tripura.</u> <u>PRC(WP) 53 of 2022</u> Today the case is fixed for PWS Sl No. 14 & 15 Registrar & Deputy Registrar(examination) of Dr. C.V Raman university, Bilaspur, Chhatrishgarh. Ld. APP is present today. No witnesses turned up today. Accused person namely, Smt. Sangeeta Singh on bail is present today and she prayed to be represented by her Ld. Engaged Counsel under section 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated in the petition. Perused the petition. The petition stands allowed. SR of summons were issued upon the witnesses, the Registrar and Deputy Registrar (Examination) have not returned yet till passing of this Court order. Record reveals that on 23.08.2023 Ld. Prosecution was directed to communicate with the witnesses C/S no. 14 & 15 and ensure that whether the witnesses are able to record their deposition through Video conferencing or not and to inform this Ld. Court before 10(ten) days of the date so fixed for recording their statement. Otherwise, Ld. Court shall be taken necessary action as per law. The VC Coordinator and the system assistant of this establishment is hereby directed to		

	As dictated	communicate with the Dr. C.V Raman University and to make necessary arrangement of Video conferencing for examination the said two witnesses, with a direction to submit a compliance report within 10 days before the Ld. Court. //Send a copy of this order to the VC Coordinator and the system assistant of this establishment for doing the needful. //The comply clerk is hereby directed to comply the summons of CS PWS 14 & 15 after receiving the due compliance report from the VC Coordinator and system assistant. //Inform accordingly. Today is the last day of fixed calendar. //So, Issue fresh summons upon remaining unexamined CS PWS as per fixed calender below: Fix 04.01.2024 for PWS (Sl No. 8, 9 &17) Fix 05.10.2023 for PWS (Sl No. 14 & 15)		
--	-------------	---	--	--