

SL No.	Date	Order	Signature of Presiding Officer	Signatures and comments of the parties
1	2	3	4	5
	05.01.2024	Present Sri N.R.Rakesh Das I/C Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate <u>Sabroom, South Tripura,</u> <u>Case No. PRC(WP) 53 of 2022</u> Today the case is fixed for PWS 14 & 15 namely, Registrar and Deputy Registrar(examination) Dr. C.V Raman University, Bilaspur. Ld. APP is present. Accused person namely, Smt. Sangeeta Singh on bail is present today and she represented by her Ld. Engaged Counsel Mr. Apan Datta by filing a petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated in the petition. Perused the petition. Heard and considered. The petition stands allowed. On perusal of the case record it is found that order dated 17.10.2023 in the letter, Register of C.V Raman University request for providing the Video conferencing link, date & time to the university for virtually appearance and deposit the deposition of the witnesses No. 14 & 15. So, the VC Coordinator and the system assistant of this establishment is hereby directed to communicate with the Dr. C.V Raman University and to make necessary arrangement of Video conferencing for examination the two witnesses Sl No. 14 & 15.		

	//Send a copy of this order to the VC Coordinator and the system assistant of this establishment for doing the needful. Record reveals that today is the last day of the fixed calendar. //So, issue fresh summon upon the un-exmined witnesses (08 & 17) as per new calendar below: Fix 12.02.2024 for PWS Sl No. 08 & 17 Fix 13.02.2024 for PWS Sl No. 14 & 15.		
	As dictated.		