

Sl. No.	Order Year & Date	Order	Signature of Judge	Signature and comments of the parties
1	2	3	4	5
	13.02.2024	Present : Sri NR Rakesh Das I/C, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate. <u>Sabroom, South Tripura.</u> <u>PRC(WP)- 53 of 2022.</u> Today the case is fixed for PWS 14 & 15 namely, Registrar and Deputy Registrar(examination) Dr. C.V Raman University, Bilaspur. Ld. APP is present. Accused person namely, Smt. Sangeeta Singh on bail is absent today and she represented by her Ld. Engaged Counsel Mr. Apan Datta by filing a petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated in the petition. Perused the petition. Heard and considered. The petition stands allowed. The PWS 14 & 15 are examined and cross-examined as P.W 13 & P.W 14 thorough Video conference and are discharge. Today Ld. APP filed a petition u/s. 311 Cr.P.C, wherein, Ld. APP prays for issue summon upon the U.Chakraborty of Member Secretary Teachers Recruitment Board of Tripura on the gournd stated in the petition. Perused the petition. Kept it with the case record. Record reveals that today is the last day of the fixed calendar. //So, issue fresh summon upon the un-exmined witnesses (08 & 17) as per new calendar below: Fix 17.04.2024 for PWS SI No. 08 & 17 and hearing on petition u/s. 311 of Cr.P.C.		
	As dictated			