

Sl. No.	Order Year & Date	Order	Signature of Judge	Signature and comments of the parties
1	2	3	4	5
	17.04.2024	Present : Sri NR Rakesh Das I/C, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate <u>Sabroom, South Tripura.</u> <u>Case No. PRC(WP) 53 of 2022</u> Today the case is fixed for PWS SI No. 8 and 17 namely T/13635 Maran Baidhya and SI Prabal Deb. Ld. APP is present. No witnesses turned up. Accused person namely Smt. Sangeeta Singha on bail is absent today and she is represented by her Ld. Counsel Mr. Apan Datta by filing a petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Heard and considered. Prayer for under section 317 of Cr.P.C is hereby allowed. SR of summon was issued upon the prosecution witness CS No. 8 namely T/13635 Maran Baidhya it has returned from the concern office by the RG message and stated that he is extremely engaged upcoming Lok Shaba election duty, so he prayed short adjournment to record his deposition on the next date. Heard and considered. Prayer for time his hereby allowed. //Issue fresh summon upon the unexamined witnesses. Fix 15.05.2024 for PWS SI No. 08 & 17 and hearing on petition under section 311 of Cr.P.C.		
	As dictated			